In this introductory note we wish to return once more to Section 10.- (1) (a) Criminal Justice
(Theft and Fraud Offences) Act 2001.!

10.—(1) A person is guilty of an offence if he or she dishonestly,
with the intention of making a gain for himself or herself or another,
or of causing loss to another— loss of information to the victim

(a) destroys, defaces, conceals or falsifies any account or any
document made or required for any accounting purpose,

Three important notions stand out in this section:

1. Dishonestly
2. Intention and...
3. Conceals.

In Dictionary.com “dishonesty” is defined as “lack of honesty; a disposition to lie, cheat or
steal”? while in Cambridge dictionary “intention” refers to “something that you want and plan
to do...”

APPENDIX NOTE 4 “...if you conceal something, you cover it or hide it carefully...” and
“....if you conceal a piece of information......... you do not let other people know about it...”

WHY CRIMINALS LEO FAY AND MICHAEL J. KENNEDY DO NOT LET THE VICTIM
KNOW ABOUT THE DOCUMENTS THIS LIST POINTS TO ALTHOUGH CRIMINAL
LEO FAY (responding to the first data request)* CLEARLY WRITES?®. ...

The remainder of the documents which you have requested will
be released as part of our response within twenty-eight days of your original request dated the 7%
of July 2023.

These criminals inhumanely do not let the victim know about facts documentation, this list
points to, discloses due to their dishonest (lie, cheat or steal) intention to cause loss of
information to the person suffering from mental illness the Irish Wheelchair Association
heinously caused. Namely, they ignored the victim’s second Request for access to personal
information (amendment).® The crucial point in Section 10.- (1) (a) of the Act is the following

any account or any
document

! See APPENDIX NOTE 1

2 See APPENDIX NOTE 2 and APPENDIX NOTE 2 A

3 See APPENDIX NOTE 3

4 See APPENDIX NOTE 6

5 See APPENDIX NOTE 5

® First page of the victim’s Request for access to personal information is given on third page of APPENDIX NOTE
18 (this appendix explains everything); remaining part of the victim’s Request is content of file CONCEALED
DOCUMENTS and will be uploaded page by page after this Introductory note.
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....because not letting the victim know about....

any account or any
document

.....refers to immediate application of section 3 of the Act’.....

(3) A person guilty of an offence under this section is liable on
conviction on indictment to a fine or imprisonment for a term not
exceeding 10 years or both.

...... and also immediate application of Section 14.- (1) (b) (i) Solicitors Act 1954® and Section
50 Legal Services Regulation Act 2015°

After this it is indeed of essential importance to multiply .......

any account or any
document

....by....number of the concealed documents or concealed accounts file CONCEALED
DOCUMENTS! reveals and the result shows how many times section 3 of the Act,!! Section
14.- (1) (b) (i) Solicitors Act 195412 and Section 50 Legal Services Regulation Act 20153 are
applied.

These Sections of these Acts are extremely clear having in mind concealing.....

any account or any
document

Let us go further. Each time, literally each time when these monsters concealed......

7 See APPENDIX NOTE 1

8 See APPENDIX NOTE 7

° See APPENDIX NOTE 8

10 Uploading this file will start immediately after publishing this Introductory note. When uploading file
CONCEALED DOCUMENTS will have been completed the final (total) number of concealed documents will be
known as well as how many times monsters Leo Fay and Michael J. Kennedy (having in mind the total number
of concealed documents) violated.....

- Section 10.- (1) (a) Criminal Justice (Theft and Fraud Offences) Act 2001 (APPENDIX NOTE 1)
- Section 14.- (1) (b) (i) Solicitors Act 1954 (APPENDIX NOTE 7)
- Section 50 Legal Services Regulation Act 2015 (APPENDIX NOTE 8)

1'See APPENDIX NOTE 1
12.See APPENDIX NOTE 7
13 See APPENDIX NOTE 8
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any account or any
document

.....they violated Section 10.- (1) (a) Criminal Justice (Theft and Fraud Offences) Act 20014
as explained and proved above...

10.—(1) A person is guilty of an offence if he or she dishonestly,
with the intention of making a gain for himself or herself or another,

or of causing loss to another— loss of information to the victim

(a) destroys, defaces, conceals or falsifies any account or any
document made or required for any accounting purpose,

However, these criminals each time, literally each time simultaneously violated......

- Section 14.- (1) (b) (i) Solicitors Act 19543

Applications to 14.—(1) The following applications shall be made to the Disciplinary Committee:
Disciplinary
Committee.

(@) an application by a solicitor to procure the removal of his name from the roll,

(b) an application by another person or the Society to strike the name of a solicitor

off the roll on any of the following grounds: *

https:/iwww.irishstatutebook.ie/eli/1954/act/36/enacted/en/print.html 9/49

30.04.2024, 23:14 Solicitors Act, 1954
(i) that the solicitor has been guilty of misconduct, including conduct tending to

bring the solicitors' profession into disrepute,

...and....

Section 50 Legal Services Regulation Act 2015'° ... .because BOTH these sections 14.- (1) (b)
(i) Solicitors Act 1954,'7 and section 50 Legal Services Regulation Act 2015 point to
MISCONDUCT. Somewhat later in this introductory note we will give more details about the
notion and its meaning.

14 See APPENDIX NOTE 1
15 See APPENDIX NOTE 7
16 See APPENDIX NOTE 8
17See APPENDIX NOTE 7
18 See APPENDIX NOTE 8
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Concealing any account or any document...

- Pointed to in: Section 10.- (1) (a) Criminal Justice (Theft and Fraud Offences) Act 2001."

Violation of:

- Section 10.- (1) (a) Criminal Justice (Theft and Fraud Offences) Act 2001.2°
- Section 14.- (1) (b) (i) Solicitors Act 19542!

- Sections 50 Legal Services Regulation Act 2015%

- Part 7 — Organized Crime — Criminal Justice Act 2006%

Multiplied by the huge number of accounts or documents criminals Leo Fay and Michael J.
Kennedy concealed.

This huge number is documented in file CONCEALED DOCUMENTS which we start
uploading immediately after this introductory note

Result:

How many times criminals Leo Fay and Michael J. Kennedy (as members of the Criminal
Organization in Ireland) violated EACH section....

- 10.- (1) (a) Criminal Justice (Theft and Fraud Offences) Act 2001.%*
~14.- (1) (b) (i) Solicitors Act 1954

- 50 Legal Services Regulation Act 2015%°

- Part 7 — Organized Crime — Criminal Justice Act 2006%’

19 See APPENDIX NOTE 1
20 See APPENDIX NOTE 1
21 See APPENDIX NOTE 7
22 See APPENDIX NOTE 8
23 See APPENDIX NOTE 8 A
24 See APPENDIX NOTE 1
25 See APPENDIX NOTE 7
26 See APPENDIX NOTE 8
27 See APPENDIX NOTE 8 A
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These are criminals who concealed the huge documentation........

Solicitor Leo Fay of Michael J. Kennedy Solicitors
Source: https://www.mjksolicitors.ie/about-us/

Accessed on 26" May 2024
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Solicitor Michael J. Kennedy
Source: https://www.mjksolicitors.ie/about-us/

Accessed on 26™ May 2024
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@ mjksolicitors.ie/about-us/

& mjksolicitors.ie/about-us/

(5] (5] (5] 5] (5] (5]

Our clients rely on us to provide a comprehensive and efficient service on a range of legal matters. Our objective is to ensure that our clients receive a
tailored, individual service in a friendly and prompt manner.

We invite you to give us a call or drop into the office to discuss any matter, without obligation.

MICHAEL ]J. KENNEDY

Managing Partner
Following graduating from Trinity College Dublin with a Masters, Michael qualified as a Solicitor in 1979 and
immediately commenced practising in Sutton. Michael has over thirty years experience in managing a general legal

practice and represents clients in many diverse areas of law. With his wealth of experience Michael can guide clients
through the most complex legal issues.

Outside of the office Michael enjoys looking after his horses, hunting in winter and the odd round of golf in summer.

LEO FAY

Partner

Graduated from UCD in 1994 with a BCL and Diploma in Business Studies. Leo qualified as a Solicitor in 1997. Having
initially worked in the area of criminal defence he joined the practice in 1999 and concentrates on general litigation
matters including Personal Injury cases, employment law and commercial litigation.

He completed a Diploma in Commercial Litigation in 2009 and is in a position to advise if you have a commercial
dispute that is suitable for hearing in the Commercial Court.

£

He also works in the area of residential conveyancing.

In his spare time Leo enjoys playing and coaching in Na Fianna GAA Club as well as cycling and travel.

In the English language it is hard to find words which are capable to explain the evil nature of
Leo Fay and Michael J. Kennedy. After we complete uploading each account or document that
these people concealed their real nature will be somewhat more understandable.
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Concealing........

any account or any
document

....... Michael J. Kennedy and Leo Fay perpetrated MISCONDUCT both sections (hereunder)
speak about......

1. 14.- (1) (b) (i) Solicitors Act 1954,% and....

2. 50 Legal Services Regulation Act 2015%

We will now have somewhat a deeper look at meaning of “MISCONDUCT™....

Legal Services Regulatory Authority of Ireland, while explaining procedure within complaints
about legal practitioners — solicitors and barristers, write that they handle three types of
complaints. One of them speaks about MISCONDUCT. Clarifying this Legal Services
Reglatory Authority of Ireland, on their website, say that the notion is understood as ““...a range
of conduct which includes fraud, dishonesty, criminal activity and other acts.” They, further,
say that “there is no time limit on complaints about misconduct.”*°

All, literally all three notions Legal Services Regulatory Authority of Ireland point to in the
foregoing definition.....

...... fraud, dishonesty, criminal activity.....

...faithfully determine and define numerous criminal offences (concealing of numerous
documents) Leo Fay and Michael J. Kennedy have perpetrated.

For instance......
FRAUD /noun/ refers to....

“the intentional use of deceit, a trick or some dishonest means to deprive another of his/her/its
money, property or a legal right. A party who has lost something due to fraud is entitled to |le
a lawsuit for damages against the party acting fraudulently, and the damages may include
punitive damages as a punishment or public example due to the malicious nature of the fraud.
Quite often there are several persons involved in a scheme to commit fraud and each and all
may be liable for the total damages. Inherent in fraud is an unjust advantage over another which
injures that person or entity. It includes failing to point out a known mistake in a contract or
other writing (such as a deed), or not revealing a fact which he/she has a duty to communicate,
such as a survey which shows there are only 10 acres of land being purchased and not 20 as
originally understood. Constructive fraud can be proved by a showing of breach of legal duty
(like using the trust funds held for another in an investment in one's own business) without

28 See APPENDIX NOTE 7
2 See APPENDIX NOTE 8
30 See APPENDIX NOTE 9
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direct proof of fraud or fraudulent intent. Extrinsic fraud occurs when deceit is employed to
keep someone from exercising a right, such as a fair trial, by hiding evidence or misleading the
opposing party in a lawsuit. Since fraud is intended to employ dishonesty to deprive another of
money, property or a right, it can also be a crime for which the fraudulent person(s) can be
charged, tried and convicted. Borderline overreaching or taking advantage of another's naiveté
involving smaller amounts is often overlooked by law enforcement, which suggests the victim
seek a "civil remedy" (i.e., sue). However, increasingly fraud, which has victimized a large
segment of the public (even in individually small amounts), has become the target of consumer
fraud divisions in the offices of district attorneys and attorneys general”!

Meaning of FRAUD very faithfully determines all the horror and bullying this Organized
Crime Network exposed the victim to.

We have already pointed out earlier that Dictionary.com describes DISHONESTY /noun/ as
“lack of honesty; a disposition to lie, cheat or steal”*> However, we now refer to the wider
explanation of the term in which Alex Steel brilliantly describes the notion in his paper
“Describing dishonest means: the implications of seeing ‘dishonesty’ as a course of conduct or
mental element and the parallels with indecency.”>?

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY is the third notion that the Legal Services Regulatory Authority
understand as an important point (apart from fraud and dishonesty) determining the boundaries
of misconduct. Ergo, they clearly write*......

The LSRA receives and investigates complaints about legal practitioners - solicitors and
barristers.

We handle three types of complaints about:

¢ Inadequate legal services: when the client considers the legal service was not of a
standard that someone would reasonably expect.

¢ Excessive costs: when the client considers the costs sought for the legal service is
excessive.

¢ Misconduct: a range of conduct which includes fraud, dishonesty, criminal activity
and other acts.

APPENDIX NOTE 11 says that “Criminal activity refers to actions or conduct that violate the
law and are considered to be harmful, threatening, or disruptive to individuals or society as a
whole.” - It is very important to carefully analyze APPENDIX NOTE 11 A

31 See APPENDIX NOTE 10 and APPENDIX NOTE 10 A
32 See APPENDIX NOTE 2

33 See APPENDIX NOTE 2 A

34 See APPENDIX NOTE 9
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Having in mind what this appendix explains we, further, point to how W. Kip Viscusi explains
the circumstances in his work “The Risks and Rewards of Criminal Activity: A comprehensive
Test of Criminal Deterrence.”

Apart from meaning of “misconduct” we have just clarified it is indeed important to focus on
another determination of this notion. Ergo, we (legal advisors of the victim) refer to definition
of misconduct determining the notion as “improper and/or illegal acts by a public official which
violate his/her duty to follow the law and act on behalf of the public good. Often such conduct
is under the guise or “color” of official authority.”¢

Concealment of numerous®’ documents Leo Fay and Michael J. Kennedy perpetrated is
definitely “improper and....illegal acts by a public official which violate his/her duty to follow
the law...”

Apart from that, we refer to APPENDIX NOTE 15 saying that .. .failing to perform any term
of a contract, written or oral without a legitimate legal excuse....” is what defines breach of
contract. In these circumstances we have the TWO?®® Agreement Letters and Michael J.
Kennedy Solicitors REJECTED TO PERFORM EVEN A SINGLE TERM OF ANY OF
THESE TWO CONTRACTS.

For instance, we have the circumstances in which the first contract was signed on 30™
December 2015% and eight years and six months*’ after that Leo Fay — the criminal is
persistently rejecting to explain the breach although Quest for Justice 1is regularly calling on
him to do it.*! Eight years and six months criminals Leo Fay and Michael J. Kennedy were
concealing the truth from the victim.*? In these circumstances it means that the condition
without a legitimate legal excuse, within the foregoing defenition of breach of contract, is
undeniably fulfilled.

Michael J. Kennedy and Leo Fay....there is no legal force that can uproot you
from this horrific crime Quest for Justice testifies about — Their Highness the
Court of International Public will bring the verdict!!!

All these and other horrific violations of criminal law*® Helen McEntee — criminal and minister
for justice in the Republic of Ireland.........

35 See APPENDIX NOTE 11 A

36 See APPENDIX NOTE 12

37 File CONCEALED DOCUMENTS contains the list of all documents these two criminals have hidden

38 See APPENDIX NOTE 13 and see also APPENDIX NOTE 14

3 See page 5....APPENDIX NOTE 13

40 Today is 7™ July 2024

41 See post Law office in Dublin — Ireland (https://questforjustice.net/leo-fay-in-dublin-ireland/ )

42 See more in Analysis of post: In flagrante delicto in Dublin — Ireland (regularly updated)
https://questforjustice.net/in-flagrante-delicto-in-dublin-ireland/

43 We are preparing a special chart that includes names of all criminals involved in bulling the victim.
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Criminal: international public will decide whether malevolent* or not... Minister
for Justice in Republic of Ireland

44 For malevolent — see APPENDIX NOTE 16
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8 www.gov.ie/en/biography/e51ce-helen-mcentee/

8 www.govie/en/biography/e5ice-hefen-meentee/

e [ Priceinecem B Scokmgcom S (5] (%)

Biography

Helen McEntee

From Department of Justice
Published on 27 June 2020
Last updated on 29 June 2023

Helen McEntee TD is the Minister for Justice. She was appointed to thisrole in
June 2020.

Helen was elected to Dail Eireann in a By-Election in March 2013, and re-
elected in the February 2016 general election. Deputy McEntee was appointed
by the Taoiseach Enda Kenny TD to be Minister for Mental Health and Older
People at the Department of Health in May 2016 as part of the new
Partnership Government.

........ detected in her investigation....
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An Roinn DIi agus Cirt
Department of Justice

Oifig an Aire | Office of the Minister

14th August 2023

Minister’s Reference: DJE-M0-07421-2023

On behalf of the Minister for Justice, | wish to acknowledge receipt and thank you for your
correspondence received on the 9th August 2023.

Yours sincerely,

Erime. e Hu5A

Emma McHugh
Private Secretary to the
Minister for Justice

Please note that if the issue roised in your correspondence is deemed mare oppropriate to another organisation, such os
another Government Department or Agency, your correspandence will be forwarded 1o that organisation for attention in
accordance with the provisions of the Department of Justice Privacy Statement, which can be accessed on our website here:

https:ffvrww.

[ oilc Atha Cliath 2 (S B
I .- > S

Teileafon/Telephone: [ | osghlao(Lo-call: _
Riomhphost/Email: _I www.
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..detected and concealed....heavily violating, in that
way....

..Sections 7 and 8... Criminal Law Act 1997% 4% and

..the entire...Part 7 — Organized Crime — Criminal
Justice Act 2006*

Image source: https://bit.ly/3gTcky6

Apart from warning Helen McEntee*® — minister for justice of the Republic of Ireland...

- Leo Fay of Michael J. Kennedy Solicitors and...
- Paul X. Comerford - Complaints and Resolutions Officer in Legal Services Regulatory
Autority of Ireland....

....were also warned that any violation of law means uploading the evidence to internet so that
all the world know about the perpetrators and their crimes. Namely,

4 See APPENDIX NOTE 17

46 See also post: Director of Public Prosecutions —
https://questforjustice.net/director-of-public-prosecutions-update-19-1-24/
47 See APPENDIX NOTE 8 A

48 See APPENDIX NOTE 33
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On 17" October 2023 at 10:28 Shannon Hallisey of Legal Services Regulatory Authority in
Ireland received® the parcel’® weighing 1441 grams.’! Pages 103-1062 of the Analysis in that
file testify that the foregoing two criminals (Leo Fay and Paul Comerford) were in due course
warned what was going to happen. Apart from it criminal Leo Fay received the parcel’® and in
it....

On 27th page...ANALYSIS APRIL 2021....file APRIL 2021 the victim wrote... “.....THIS
ANALYSIS ALONG WITH ALL THE APPENDIXES HAS ALREADY BEEN ATTACHED
TO SECURELY DEPOSITED THE ENTIRE FILE AND WILL BE IMMEDIATELY
PUBLISHED AND UPLOADED TO INTERNET AT THE PLATFORM IMMUNE TO ANY
INFLUENCE IF ANYTHING HAPPENS TO ME...... ” (see APPENDIX NOTE 20)

On Ist page ....ANALYSIS DECEMBER 2021 ONE....file DECEMBER 2021 ONE the
victim wrote...

“....The file hereunder has been attached to the overall file, securely deposited and will come
out into the public if anything happens to me at any point in time or/and if no out-of-court
settlement is reached the file will permanently be available on internet.....” (see APPEENDIX
NOTE 21)

On 1st page ....ANALYSIS DECEMBER 2021 TWO....file DECEMBER 2021 TWO the
victim wrote... “....The file hereunder has been attached to the overall file, securely deposited
and will come out into the public if anything happens to me at any point in time or/and if no
out-of-court settlement is reached the file will permanently be available on internet.....” (see
APPEENDIX NOTE 22)

On 9th page ....ANALYSIS FEBRUARY 2021....file FEBRUARY 2021 the victim wrote...
“.....I'also want to point out that if anything happens to me (before filing this lawsuit, during
the process or after the case) will not change anything and the entire file, with all the smallest
details (that has already been deposited at several secure places abroad), including copy of this

analysis, will be immediately published and uploaded to internet to stay permanently at the
platform immune to any influence.....” (see APPENDIX NOTE 23)

4 See page 2 of APPENDIX NOTE 34

30 See page 3 of APPENDIX NOTE 34

3! See page 1 of APPENDIX NOTE 34

52 See APPENDIX NOTE 35 (this appendix on its page 104  of 116 further refers to APPENDIX WARNING
ONE — APPENDIX WARNING TWO — APPENDIX WARNING THREE and APPENDIX WARNING
FOUR: we give these four appendixes along with APPENDIX 35 )

APPENDIX NOTE 35 on its page 105 of 116 refers to

27th page...ANALYSIS APRIL 2021 (see APPENDIX NOTE 20)

Ist page ....ANALYSIS DECEMBER 2021 ONE (see APPENDIX NOTE 21)
Ist page ....ANALYSIS DECEMBER 2021 TWO (see APPENDIX NOTE 22)
9th page ....ANALYSIS FEBRUARY 2021 (see APPENDIX NOTE 23)

2nd page ... ANALYSIS MAY 2022 (see APPENDIX NOTE 24)

33 See APPENDIX NOTE 19 and APPENDIX NOTE 25
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On 2nd page ... ANALYSIS MAY 2022....file MAY 2022.....the victim wrote... “....THIS
ANALYSIS HAS BEEN ATTACHED TO THE SECURELY DEPOSITED OVERALL FILE
PREPARED FOR INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC (IF NEED BE). IF SOMETHING HAPPENS
TO ME THE OVERALL FILE WILL BE UPLOADED TO INTERNET AND SURFACE IN
INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC IMMEDIATELY INCLUDING THE QUESTION WHAT
HAPPENED TO ME!!!.....” (see APPENDIX NOTE 24)

On first page of the file which Leo Fay of Michael J. Kennedy Solicitors received on 4" April
2023 the victim wrote.... “.....As all other documents this one has already been attached to the
overall file securely deposited and will surface in international public if something happens to
me at any point in time.....” (see APPENDIX NOTE 36)

On second page of the file which Mr Leo Fay of Michael J. Kennedy Solicitors received on
14" March 2023 the victim wrote. ...

“_...THE OVERALL FILE WILL BE UPLOADED TO INTERNET.....”
(see APPENDIX NOTE 37)

In two-page letter which Leo Fay received on 12 June 2023 (see APPENDIX NOTE 26) the
victim wrote....

“...my unfinished doctoral dissertation (you have the copy) of about ninety thousand words
will be (along with the huge overall file) uploaded in phases to internet so that the Court of
International Public can see what Irish Wheelchair Association brutally, by force and illegally
prevented me to reach.

Having that in mind, the Court of International Public will be bringing the verdict each day,
because, as I already pointed to and out earlier, several times, all the project will be securely
protected and permanently available on internet....

Let people of Irish Wheelchair Association know that data collected from 2005 and the research
material are sufficient for at least fifteen years of work...”

All the Criminal Organization have ignored these warnings and when Quest for Justice came
into being and showed up on the internet the vermins got scared and started their choral whining
and roaring. All these vermins are incredibly stupid (see APPENDIX NOTE 30 and
APPENDIX NOTE 31) with severe mental deficiency (see APPENDIX NOTE 32). This
particularly relates to the minister for Justice in the Irish government, Helen McEntee®* and
Catherine Pierse®® — director of Public Prosecutions of the Republic of Ireland.

In the beginning the criminals were not worried that much... they would attack Quest for
Justice only ten times a day....

4 See APPENDIX NOTE 33
55 See APPENDIX NOTE 38
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10

Failed logins in last 24h

However in the course of time as their horrific crimes were being published their fears, too,
were mounting and daily attacks reached fifty...

50

Failed logins in last 24h

Having thoroughly analyzed mental states of the key figures in this Criminal Organization in
Ireland section of our office for psychological research resorted to publish how many times
international public viewed pages of Quest for Justice within 24-hour period.....

Quest for Justice 1s expelled from Instagram, X,
Youtube, Linkedin, Boards.ie...However, that
produced 31% increase in number of pageviews

and people viewed our pages 31,320 times in
only 24 hours. Thank you!!!

Pageviews

31,320

 31%
ve Provioygs 3
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....and within twenty eight days....

‘+:  Pagesandscreens: @ ~ Last28days Jan14-Feb 10,2025 ~

i+ Total @ In flagrante delicto in Dublin - Ireland IRISH WHEE @

Q_ search...
] Page title and screen class ~ - 4 Views
1,059,142
D Total %
100% of total
[J 1 Inflagrante delicto in Dublin - Ireland IRISH WHEE 341,258

After that, our source within the Criminal Organization reported that publishing this
information on Quest for Justice Homepage brought about a frenzy of anxiety in this
organization. The criminals themselves confirmed truthfulness of what our insider pointed to.
Namely, almost simultaneously with uploading how many pages of Quest for Justice people
viewed within 24 hours and within 28 days sickening attacks soared....
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.... eighty nine times in one day....

89

Failed logins in last 24h

...ninety two times in 24 hours...

92

Failed logins in last 24h

...and at this moment the attacks reached the high level - ninety eight in only one day...

98

Failed logins in last 24h
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It is not all yet as fears of these criminals turned into frenzied panic although we have not even
started to publish what we have at the disposal...... have a look...

33

Lockdowns in last 24h

35

Lockdowns in last 24h

Some seem to be very, very nervous. Helen Mc Entee, criminal minister for— it is very easy to
be courageous encircled by security services and the Ministry thick walls you are hiding
behind. Come out into the public and explain to international and national public all the
criminal offences Quest for Justice testify about, all the criminal offences you and your
accomplices from the Organized Crime Network have perpetrated. You, Helen McEntee along
with Catherine Pierse, heavily violated Sections 7 and 8 Criminal Law Act 1997°7 and Part
7 — Organized Crime — Criminal Justice Act 2006.%8

You are concealing horrific physical and emotional torture the victim was exposed to in the
Irish Wheelchair Association and that bullying and torture (still lasting) caused mental illness
of the victim and you are very well aware of it.

All who breached the law will be tried before the Court of International Public
and at that court political influence does not exist.....the criminals are aware of
it.....hence their nervousness and daily attacks on Quest for Justice.....

Quest for Justice have information that behavior of some of them recently started
to exhibit uncontrollable emotion and panic.

Having in mind “...blood of the victim...” we just transfer text from the
Homepage.....

% Director of Public Prosecutions — see post Director of Public Prosecutions -
https://questforjustice.net/director-of-public-prosecutions-update-19-1-24/

57 See APPENDIX NOTE 17
8 See APPENDIX NOTE 8 A
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“In the course of almost eight years, while working in Irish Wheelchair
Association, the victim was exposed continuously to both mental and physical
torture. Deliberate inflictions of physical pain caused bleedings of the victim’s
lower legs and severe psychological trauma he never recovered from. Quest for
Justice have all evidence material and Quest for Justice will publish it at the
opportune time. The Criminal Organization, having destroyed one life, are now
going to extreme lengths to cover up traces of their sickening malignance.
International public must see what happened...”

Let us, once more, return to the terrific and numerous crimes that this Criminal
Organization in the Republic of Ireland have perpetrated and ALL of them and
their entire machinery turned against the victim — a person suffering from mental
illness Irish Wheelchair Association deliberately and by force caused.

We have revealed only a small, a very small fraction of quantum of evidence that

Quest for Justice have at the disposal. This quantum of evidence undeniably
proves all the true nature of this Criminal Organization in the Republic of Ireland.

...Part 7 — Organized Crime — Criminal Justice Act 2006’

“criminal organisation” means a structured group, however organ-
i1sed, that—

(a) is composed of 3 or more persons acting in concert,

(b) is established over a period of time,

(¢) has as its main purpose or main activity the commission or
facilitation of one or more serious offences in order to

obtain, directly or indirectly, a financial or other
material benefit;

%9 See APPENDIX NOTE 8 A
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